1
1.70.20
Slide Units for Cylinders ISO 15552
Bores from 32 to 100 mm
Series of linear slide units for cylinders ISO 15552 with 4 possible
fixing surfaces.
They must be used with heavy loads to guarantee a better linearity
of movement and a higher precision.

ø 32
Graph of the maximum allowed load according to the projection (vertical loading plane)
1
1.70.40
Slide Units for Cylinders ISO 15552
Bores from 32 to 100 mm
Ø
For shock absorber For shock absorber
 Type: SCSGConnecting bracket for rods
For shock absorbers see page 1.105.1.
Code Item For cyl.
Ø mm
A B C D
Ø
E F H P1 P2 P3
077901 SCSG032 32 95 68 12 12 21 46 74 10,5 6,5 M6
077902 SCSG040 40 113 78 15 15 26 56 87 10,5 6,5 M6
077903 SCSG050 50 135 98 17 20 30 66 104 10,5 6,5 M6
077904 SCSG063 63 149 118 17 20 31 78 119 13,5 8,5 M8
077905 SCSG080 80 187 142 20 25 39 99 148 13,5 8,5 M8
077906 SCSG100 100 211 163 20 25 39 114 172 13,5 8,5 M8